# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508159

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/28/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TR Systems, LLC DBA Diesel Laptops		09/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diesel Laptops, LLC	09/28/2018	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Diesel Laptops, LLC	
Street Address:	4335 Augusta Highway	
City:	Gilbert	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87922182	DIESEL LAPTOPS
Registration Number:	5625162	D DIESEL LAPTOPS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9196537824 Phone:

snagae@nexsenpruet.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Sarah Elizabeth Nagae

Address Line 1: 4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060120-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Nagae
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah E. Nagae/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0664

DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif		
source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0665

File ID: 180928-1400256 Filing Date: 09/28/2018

# ARTICLES OF MERGER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# TR SYSTEMS, LLC INTO DIESEL LAPTOPS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 33-44-905 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the undersigned as the surviving limited liability company, delivers to the Secretary of State these articles of merger executed by each constituent limited liability company and each other entity which is a party to the merger, and sets forth the following information:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Diesel Laptops, LLC. The surviving entity is a South Carolina limited liability company.
- The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the limited liability companies that are parties to the merger:

Name of Limited Liability Company

State of Organization

TR Systems, LLC Diesel Laptops, LLC South Carolina South Carolina

3. For each limited liability company that is to merge, the date its articles of organization were filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Date of Organization

TR Systems, LLC Diesel Laptops, LLC January 23, 2013 September 27, 2018

4. The address of the surviving entity is:

Diesel Laptops, LLC 4335 Augusta Highway Gilbert, South Carolina 29054

- 5. The plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company that is to merge.
- The merger shall be effective upon filing of these Articles of Merger with the South Carolina Secretary of State.
- 7. Set forth such changes in the articles of organization of the surviving entity as are necessary by reason of the merger: None.

REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0666

8. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any limited liability company that is to merge.

DATE: September 28, 2018

# TR SYSTEMS, LLC

By: TR Holding Company, Inc.

Its: Sole Member

Title: President

### DIESEL LAPTOPS, LLC

By: Name: James T. Robertson

Title: Manager